Dimension Sheet for
EAS®-Sm/Zr Control Unit Type 010.000.2
(M.0100002.GB)
Page 1 of 3
15/09/2006 CB/KR/TH/RJ
Chr. Mayr GmbH + Co. KG Telephone 08341/804-241
Eichenstraße 1 Fax 08341/804-422
D-87665 Mauerstetten http://www.mayr.de

10
3
Order Example
To be stated on order:
Size
Type
Order number:
010.000.2
EAS®-Sm/Zr sizes 0 - 5
Dimension Sheet for
EAS®-Sm/Zr Control Unit Type 010.000.2
(M.0100002.GB)
Page 2 of 3
15/09/2006 CB/KR/TH/RJ
Chr. Mayr GmbH + Co. KG Telephone 08341/804-241
Eichenstraße 1 Fax 08341/804-422
D-87665 Mauerstetten http://www.mayr.de
Germany eMail: info@mayr.de
 Antriebstechnik
Installation / Connection Examples
Please Observe! Do not apply external voltage to the
12 Volt terminal. Ensure well-conducting
connections  between the control unit housing and
the metallic screw-on surface. Use toothed lock
washers or spring washers under the fixing screws.
Power connections are to be run interference-free!
The control wires (ON OFF / Gnd1 / End / Gnd2 / 12V / Gnd3 / M
/ P1 / P2) are to be laid separately and at a sufficient distance
from the high-voltage current or pulsating wires (PE / L1 / N / Ku1
/ Ku2).
Installation should correspond to the EMC directives!
Analogue torque adjustment (observe coding!)
ON OFFGnd
1 EndGnd
2 12V
Analogue
(0 - 10V)
MGnd
3 P1 P2
Connection example for thermistor or bridge
ON OFFGnd
1 End Gnd
2 12V MGnd
3 P1 P2
Thermistor
 in the coil
Bridge for coils
without thermistor
Start/Stop (2 contacts)
Start: close ON contact
Stop: open OFF contact
ON OFFGnd
1 End Gnd
2 12V MGnd
3 P1 P2
Start/Stop (1 contact)
Start: close ON-contact
Stop: open OFF-contact
ON OFFGnd
1 End Gnd
2 12V MGnd
3 P1 P2
Start/Stop SPS control (SPS control 10 – 30 Volts)
Start:
Stop:
ON OFFGnd
1 End Gnd
2 12V MGnd
3 P1 P2
(+24V)
(-)